
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along 
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The 
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or 
significance. 

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Arts Curate 1.5.18

1.12.18

1.19.18

1.26.18

2.2.18

2.9.18

2.16.18

2.23.18

3.2.18

3.23.18

3.30.18

20:30

20.30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

Elginia McCrary - Chesapeake 

Steven Marder – Portsmouth

Mama Girl – Eastern Shore 

Wayne White – Virginia Beach

Burning Man – Norfolk

Spencer Tinkham – Norfolk

Clayton Singleton – Norfolk

Emily Bartelt – Norfolk

Flushed – ODU Student

John Wadsworth – Norfolk

Michael Twitty - Williamsburg

Health  Jane Gardner: Live 
Each Day

Healthbeats 

3.25.18

1.1.18-
3.31.18

19:00

ROS 

56:46

1:00

 Four time cancer survivor 
talks about patient/doctor 
relationship. 

60 second animated interstitials 
focused on children’s health 

Sea Level Rise Tidewater 2.11.18 15:00 26:46 Sea Level rise in Hampton 
Roads Virginia  
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Education The 2017 
Virginian Pilot 
Spelling Bee 

2.17.18 14:00 2:56:46 Live local spelling Bee – 
partnership event with the 
Virginian Pilot newspaper 


