Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Arts	Curate	1.5.18	20:30	26:45	Elginia McCrary - Chesapeake
		1.12.18	20.30	26:45	Steven Marder – Portsmouth
		1.19.18	20:30	26:45	Mama Girl – Eastern Shore
		1.26.18	20:30	26:45	Wayne White – Virginia Beach
		2.2.18	20:30	26:45	Burning Man – Norfolk
		2.9.18	20:30	26:45	Spencer Tinkham – Norfolk
		2.16.18	20:30	26:45	Clayton Singleton – Norfolk
		2.23.18	20:30	26:45	Emily Bartelt – Norfolk
		3.2.18	20:30	26:45	Flushed – ODU Student
		3.23.18	20:30	26:45	John Wadsworth – Norfolk
		3.30.18	20:30	26:45	Michael Twitty - Williamsburg
Health	Jane Gardner: Live Each Day	3.25.18	19:00	56:46	Four time cancer survivor talks about patient/doctor relationship.
	Healthbeats	1.1.18- 3.31.18	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on children's health
Sea Level Rise	Tidewater	2.11.18	15:00	26:46	Sea Level rise in Hampton Roads Virginia

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period ______ to _____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

he 2017 'irginian Pilot pelling Bee	2.17.18	14:00	2:56:46	Live local spelling Bee – partnership event with the Virginian Pilot newspaper

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period ______ to _____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.